The issuance of the  2,000,000  shares will dilute our common stock and
may ultimately  lower the price of our common stock. If you invest in our common
stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the
price per share you pay for the common  stock and the pro forma as adjusted  net
tangible book value per share by  calculating  the total assets less  intangible
assets  and total  liabilities,  and  dividing  it by  7,730,000,  the number of
outstanding  shares of common stock  assuming the maximum number of shares being
offered by us are sold.

The net  tangible  book  value of our  common  stock as of June  30,  2003,  was
$68,298,  or  approximately  $.01 per share.  Thus, as of June 30, 2003, the net
tangible book value per share of common stock owned by our current  stockholders
would have increased by $1,955,000 or $.25 per share after giving effect to this
offering  (assuming the maximum number of shares being offered are sold) without
any additional investment on their part and the purchasers of the shares offered
hereby  would have  incurred  an  immediate  dilution of $.74 per share from the
offering  price.  The following  table  illustrates  this per share dilution and
reflects the receipt of varying amounts of proceeds:

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   100%   75%   50%   25%
   ----   ---   ---   ---
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Public offering price per share of
  common stock offered hereby   $1.00   $1.00   $1.00   $1.00
   -----   -----   -----   -----

Net tangible book value per share
  before offering   0.01   0.01   0.01   0.01

Increase per share attributable to
  new investors   0.25   0.20   0.14   0.07
   ----   ----   ----   ----

Adjusted net tangible book value per
  share after this offering   $0.26   $0.21   $0.15   $0.08
   -----   -----   -----   -----

Dilution to new investors   $0.74   $0.79   $0.85   $0.92
   =====   =====   =====   =====
</TABLE>

   12

   The following  tables  summarize the relative  investments of investors
pursuant to this offering and the current shareholders of CRS:

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   ASSUMING 100% OF OFFERING (2,000,000 SHARES) SOLD
   Current   Public
   Stockholders   Investors   Total
   ------------  ------------  ------------